
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 13 JUN 2019 (MELBOURNE)

R1 13 Jun 2019 GOSFORD Coca-Cola Amatil Mdn Hcp 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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	 1-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-3-2
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-1
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	 8-�0�-0-0

$3,740
$21,425
$12,000
$6,000
$0
$3,200
$5,480
$3,000
$20,390
$1,500
$3,080
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	4-�0�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
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1 HORORA VEL Trainer: A Newing Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,740
Jockey: J Parr WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: So Pretentious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Vardy, P E Makowiecki, B L Ashe, D V Bruce, I Cunningham, Mrs J R Dowd, N K Earl, J Fulwood, J C Harris, P Hatchell, G Hatchett, A Nelson, S C Willing, J W Wilson, Magpie, Whozup, Melmac, Sj Racing, Yp Rub Racing & 
Australian Race Horse Owners Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 10Apr18	 GOS	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Cosimo	 0:50.54	 (23.91)	 -	 -	 .....9¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 7	 24Apr18	 BNT	 turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Hull	 ---	 $--	 Spicy Really	 0:49.37	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 06May18	 DUB	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Hull	 58	 $17	 Onida	 1:04.61	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....3¼...........................Nice run
3 of 6	 17Apr19	 BNT	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Robert Wilcox	 ---	 $--	 Tsambika	 0:48.96	 (23.08)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 29Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Robert Wilcox	 ---	 $--	 She’s My Girl	 0:49.19	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial

2 MONEY TRAVELS Trainer: W Gavenlock Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-3-2 Prize Money:  A$21,425
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Final Star J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Mar18	 BAT	 turf	 1406g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G M Ryan	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Yorkshire Rock	 1:22.70	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....2½................Hampered early
2 of 12	 02Dec18	 GRA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cejay Graham	 57.5	 $4.2	 Alternative Facts	 1:03.93	 (22.47)	 8	 8	 .....1¾................Hampered early
3 of 12	 18Dec18	 ARM	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Cejay Graham	 57.5	 $3.7	 Babbinboon Boy	 1:05.09	 (24.01)	 10	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
7 of 12	 02Jan19	 TAE	 turf	 1250g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cejay Graham	 58	 $4.2	 Monaco Sniper	 1:13.44	 (24.75)	 8	 7	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $10	 North	 1:04.39	 (22.97)	 6	 4	 ........1..................... Slowly away

3 ON HER WORD Trainer: Ms R Dunn Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money:  A$12,000
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Androssa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R A Dunn & L J Moy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 7	 27Dec18	 NEW	turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Oakfield Poet	 0:55.08	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 22Jan19	 BNT	 turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Porz	 0:48.84	 (22.64)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 30Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 57	 $19	 Broken Arrows	 0:58.89	 (23.21)	 2	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 58	 $6	 Manly Cove	 0:58.04	 (22.70)	 5	 5	 .....2½...........................Nice run

4 FEARLESS MILA Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$6,000
Jockey: J Hull WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Smash J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Hirsch & Mrs M Hirsch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20Aug18	 BNT	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms A Skerritt	 ---	 $--	 Monument	 0:49.90	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 18Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Madam Ilithyia	 0:47.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 27Dec18	 NEW	turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Press Issue	 0:54.30	 (22.76)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 14Jan19	 TAE	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Wolfgram	 56	 $*2.2	 Miss Eimar	 0:58.65	 (24.57)	 1	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 13	 25Jan19	 POM	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Hull	 57.5	 $10	 Joigny	 1:06.10	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
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5 SASSY SNOW STORM Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Primus Dam: Kinsale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Betts, C R Betts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 7	 08May19	 KEG	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Gina Rinehoof	 0:48.49	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial

6 DRAGON’S BEAUTY Trainer: Ms D Lumsden Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$3,200
Jockey: Ms L Day (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Beautiful Dragon J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Lumsden, P J Foley, Mrs A Ryan, Mrs S J Foley, G J Ferguson, M Fenton, P J Tilden & P S Tilden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Nov18	 NEW	turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Magnolia Power	 0:49.21	 (22.98)	 -	 -	 ........8....................... Barrier trial
5 of 6	 04Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Craig’s My Boy	 0:54.49	 (22.39)	 -	 -	 ...23½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 3	 06Apr19	 TAE	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 ---	 $--	 Wonderful Thing	 1:00.80	 (25.17)	 -	 -	 .....9½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 04May19	 NEW	turf	 900s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $101	 Brazenpine	 0:53.63	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 26May19	 MUS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 53.5	 $26	 Soori	 0:57.90	 (23.10)	 7	 5	 .... Lnk..................... Slowly away

7 EMPEROR ARLI Trainer: N R Ward Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$5,480
Jockey: C G O’Brien WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Arlington Dam: War Empress J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Lear, Mrs N M Lear, R L Collier, Mrs I Collier, S G Lockyer, Mrs C R Lockyer, J M Scollard, C King, R A Skinner, P J Allsop & Ms J A Allsop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 23Jul18	 SCO	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 55	 $18	 Panzerfaust	 1:18.69	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 .....4½................... Every chance
5 of 9	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 54	 $51	 Happy Lifeline	 1:05.51	 (23.53)	 6	 5	 ........3.........................Fair effort
9 of 10	 22Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C G O’Brien	 57.5	 $81	 Gem Dealer	 1:12.04	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 .....3½.......................... No show
7 of 10	 05Jan19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C G O’Brien	 55.5	 $17	 Sazavee	 1:37.54	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 .....8¼........................No excuse
6 of 10	 17Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 54	 $41	 Gloriosa	 1:38.21	 (24.89)	 4	 2	 ........4................... Every chance

8 GLAMOUR FOX Trainer: Ms C Cunningham Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$3,000
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Luminosity J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Dalziel, Mrs S E Clark, Mrs L Kroger, Miss D Aram, Mrs T L Connolly, Mrs S F Walk, Mrs L J Driver, Mrs I Adams, Mrs D F Flanagan, Ms B N McDonald, Ms B C Cunningham & Miss C M Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 04Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 56	 $21	 My Fire Phoenix	 1:05.90	 (23.88)	 8	 8	 .....8¾.......................... No show
11 of 11	18Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 55	 $19	 Castelvecchio	 1:10.86	 (24.57)	 3	 3	 ...12¼...................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 03May19	 WAF	 turf	 799g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Nudge	 0:47.93	 (23.04)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 13May19	 ROS	 turf	 897g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Night Flyer	 0:55.06	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 12	 26May19	 NOW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 54	 $31	 Snips	 1:03.70	 (23.03)	 10	 10	 .....2¾........................Handy run

9 MANDALONG SERA Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$20,390
Jockey: A Banks WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Queensgate J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mandalong Studs (Mgr: R Pisaturo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Banks	 56	 $11	 Above And Beyond	 0:58.62	 (23.61)	 5	 3	 ........3..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Wolfgram	 55.5	 $19	 Light Charge	 1:03.40	 (23.09)	 8	 6	 .......¾........................Handy run
8 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Nicolas Barzalona	 55	 $71	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:03.03	 (22.43)	 8	 8	 ...11½......................Well beaten
2 of 12	 24May19	 CAB	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kristina Rayner	 54.5	 $14	 Tejori	 0:59.35	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 .....3½...........................Nice run
7 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kristina Rayner	 52	 $17	 Manly Cove	 0:58.04	 (22.70)	 3	 3	 .....7¼................ Hung in straight

10 PAIR OF HEELS Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,500
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Little Chloe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Birdcage (Mgr: G T Ballard) & Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 11Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 803g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 California Zimbol	 0:47.97	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 .....2½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 27Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 807s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Mistress Mouse	 0:47.42	 (22.33)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
10 of 11	18Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 56	 $21	 Castelvecchio	 1:10.86	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 .....8½.........................Well back
6 of 7	 06May19	 RAN	 turf	 748s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Lesage	 0:44.64	 (22.40)	 -	 -	 .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 9	 31May19	 RAN	 turf	 1045g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Rule The World	 1:03.37	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ........7....................... Barrier trial
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11 STARRING Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$3,080
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Harmony Hall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S T Robinson, W R Berens, J A Davis, Mrs A P Berens, S E Davis, E J Davis, Mrs J L Robinson & K R Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 02Jun18	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Pollard	 59	 $14	 Myprayer	 1:31.36	 (23.17)	 7	 6	 ...11¼................Overraced early
6 of 14	 15Jun18	 GOU	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Pollard	 56	 $31	 Pierino	 1:17.98	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 ........8................... Every chance
7 of 9	 03Jul18	 GOS	 turf	 1600h	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 54.5	 $15	 Uber Lux	 1:43.83	 (25.22)	 7	 6	 ...10¾..................Overraced mid
6 of 10	 15Jul18	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 56	 $12	 Brown Thomas	 1:17.35	 (22.95)	 6	 7	 .....3¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	05Jan19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 59	 $51	 Decor	 1:09.97	 (22.57)	 10	 7	 ...10¼..................... Slowly away
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R2 13 Jun 2019 LISMORE Events Party Hire Lismore (C1) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $22,000

12:55 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 741266
	 2	 521570
	 3	 522100
	 4	 334621
	 5	 413520
	 6	 37541
	 7	 068031
	 8	 879975
	 9	 259331
	10	 002786
	11	 516006
	12	 317244
	13	 405190

DEUBANK
IN YA SKYROCKET
RICHEST
KIDLAT
ON THE TWEED
BE WATCHFUL
LUBYOUFOREVER
MR KYLIN
COME ALIVE
JUST TRUCKIN’
DARTH VADER
WINERIES
CHEVAL RAPIDE

59
59
59
58
58
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
54.5

5
13
1
7
4
9
2
6
12
11
3
10
8

LEAH KILNER
SCRATCHED
M PAGET
M MC GUREN
M BENNETT
JAKE BAYLISS
J G-CHESTER
C BAYLISS
MS O PICKERIN
J TAYLOR
MS B AINSWORTH
M MC GILLIVRAY
N MASUDA

T MCCARTHY
A KEHOE
J WALLACE
D BOWEN
MS C HALLIDAY
S B LEE
MS S PEPPER
B ROBINSON
GEOFF HARDY
AMY USHER
H J NORMAN
T J HURLEY
ETHAN ENSBY

4
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
5
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
F
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
52
52
50
50
52
48
47
50
45
44
48
47

	13-�1�-3-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	21-�1�-2-0
	13-�1�-3-2
	26-�1�-3-5
	12-�1�-1-0
	17-�1�-1-4
	 6-�1�-0-0

$32,310
$23,765
$33,400
$19,735
$31,580
$16,120
$14,220
$45,690
$34,895
$33,590
$15,365
$25,490
$7,500

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	9-�0�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0

1 DEUBANK Trainer: T Mccarthy Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money:  A$32,310
Jockey: Leah Kilner WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zizou Dam: Diadem Trist J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 12/11/18 (213 Days)
Owner: M C Herrmann, Mrs S A Herrmann, A R Herrmann & J F Herrmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 30Oct18	 GRA	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Leah Kilner	 57	 $3.5	 We Concur	 1:10.42	 (23.00)	 3	 3	 ........3........................Handy run
1 of 8	 12Nov18	 BAL	 turf	 1255g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $3.4	 Commissioner	 1:15.31	 (23.52)	 7	 6	 ......hd................. Checked 200m
2 of 9	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1006s	 1	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $6	 Bill ‘n’ Ted	 0:57.47	 (22.74)	 7	 6	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
6 of 12	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $6.5	 Dram Of Delago	 0:59.30	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 .....3¼................Hampered early
6 of 14	 31May19	 COH	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $6.5	 Natural Image	 1:18.25	 (23.95)	 5	 6	 ........1................... Every chance

2 IN YA SKYROCKET Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$23,765
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: May’haab Dam: Fashion General J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/19 (144 Days)
Owner: P A Saville, Ms S C Clarke & Miss K J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 31Dec18	 NOW	turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $12	 Accountant	 1:10.76	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 20Jan19	 ARM	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 59	 $*1.6	 Bus Ticket	 1:04.54	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....3¼......................... Good win
5 of 12	 26Apr19	 POM	 turf	 1006s	 1	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Can I Rock	 1:00.85	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 9	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1006s	 1	 [	 6]	 Cejay Graham	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Bill ‘n’ Ted	 0:57.47	 (22.74)	 6	 5	 .....7¾........................No excuse
11 of 14	31May19	 COH	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	12]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $14	 Natural Image	 1:18.25	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ........4...................... Not sighted

3 RICHEST Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$33,400
Jockey: M Paget WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Class Of Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/19 (152 Days)
Owner: Dr J Poppitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Dec18	 BEA	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 54	 $31	 Hekansplit	 1:16.35	 (24.12)	 7	 1	 .....3¼...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 29Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 55	 $19	 Miss Sizz	 1:22.79	 (23.86)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 12Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1666g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 55	 $*2.6	 Starbuster	 1:43.86	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
12 of 13	26Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 51	 $201	 Dawson Diva	 1:37.06	 (23.49)	 8	 12	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
12 of 12	01Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 54.5	 $10	 Hemsted	 1:11.50	 (24.15)	 11	 12	 .....6½............. Blundered at start

4 KIDLAT Trainer: D Bowen Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$19,735
Jockey: M Mc Guren WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Whatsaname J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/19 (33 Days)
Owner: Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 28Feb19	 BAL	 turf	 1405g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Plumb	 58.5	 $11	 Dash For Van	 1:27.25	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 13	 09Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Plumb	 56.5	 $12	 Lucadeal	 1:49.99	 (24.17)	 5	 6	 .....4½........................Handy run
6 of 7	 19Mar19	 MUW	turf	 1530h	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Traecey	 58.5	 $5.5	 Delius	 1:33.62	 (24.79)	 4	 4	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 13Apr19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $4.6	 Ethanol Girl	 1:18.54	 (24.87)	 4	 3	 .....3¾...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $*1.9	 Phil’s Dream	 1:18.47	 (24.88)	 4	 2	 ........5......................... Good win
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5 ON THE TWEED Trainer: Ms C Halliday Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$31,580
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: New Moves J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/02/19 (121 Days)
Owner: J D Tilton & Mrs N Tilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Feb19	 LIS	 turf	 1516g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 56	 $*3	 Our Blanc Canvas	 1:30.91	 (24.43)	 5	 5	 .....1¼................... Laid in at turn
3 of 13	 04Mar19	 COH	 turf	 1615g	 1	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $11	 Everard	 1:38.03	 (25.23)	 7	 7	 ........4..................Laid in straight
5 of 10	 17Mar19	 GRA	 turf	 1700g	 2	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 56	 $9	 Glamorous Miss	 1:42.02	 (24.62)	 3	 2	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 4	 29Mar19	 IPS	 turf	 1666h	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Hammersley	 56	 $7	 Mishani Braveheart	 1:46.22	 (24.68)	 4	 3	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
14 of 14	31May19	 COH	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	13]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $41	 Natural Image	 1:18.25	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 .....6¼.........................Well back

6 BE WATCHFUL Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$16,120
Jockey: Jake Bayliss WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: Category Six J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (20 Days)
Owner: R M Lapointe & Dr W J B Lapointe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 06Nov18	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 54.5	 $51	 Bonnie Forever	 1:16.27	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 ........1....................... Solid effort
7 of 7	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 54.5	 $16	 Ladies’ Gem	 1:21.37	 (23.84)	 5	 7	 ...27¾........................No excuse
5 of 10	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1006s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 56	 $14	 Julianne’s Wish	 0:58.35	 (23.32)	 8	 8	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
4 of 13	 17May19	 GRA	 turf	 1215s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emily Atkinson	 54	 $6	 Private Edition	 1:12.33	 (23.89)	 3	 4	 .....3¼........................Handy run
1 of 14	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jake Bayliss	 55	 $8	 Malawi Gold	 1:18.24	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win

7 LUBYOUFOREVER Trainer: Ms S Pepper Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$14,220
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Rejoicing To Win J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/06/19 (12 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Pepper, Miss K L Pepper & Ms S M Duck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Jul18	 BAL	 turf	 1005h	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $12	 Rain On Me	 1:02.39	 (25.45)	 5	 8	 .....3¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 11Aug18	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 56	 $4.4	 Sister Bertrille	 1:01.31	 (24.87)	 11	 12	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
10 of 12	25Sep18	 GRA	 turf	 1015g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $51	 Longtga	 0:58.00	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 .....7½.........................Well back
3 of 12	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Hodder	 55	 $7.5	 Miss Bang	 1:04.89	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Hodder	 55.5	 $3.5	 Star Eagle	 1:11.16	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 .....1¼......................... Good win

8 MR KYLIN Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$45,690
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Exceptionally J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/18 (385 Days)
Owner: M K Edmunds, J C Lehner, R W Wilson, K C Edmunds, M O J Chevalier, Miss S Hongli, Mrs S Y Yao, H Guo, L Liu, L Fu, Q Gao, Z H Huang & Mrs P Chester, Kylin 500 Club (Mgr: M K Edmunds), Park Road (Mgr: G P Latham) & 
Wuyu Artists Club (Mgr: M K Edmunds)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 57	 $51	 Don’t Leave Me Out	 1:03.99	 (23.40)	 3	 4	 ........3........................No excuse
9 of 9	 01Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM72	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 54	 $101	 Above And Beyond	 1:13.89	 (23.33)	 4	 5	 ...13¼.......................... No show
9 of 9	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 56	 $18	 Maddison Avenue	 1:23.44	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ...11¼.......................... No show
7 of 8	 22Apr19	 TOO	 turf	 1050s	 1	 [	 8]	 A Fancourt	 54.5	 $31	 Deep Song	 1:03.65	 (23.99)	 8	 8	 .....5¼........................No excuse
5 of 5	 06May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $31	 Il Riccio	 1:11.75	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ...18¼.........................Fair effort

9 COME ALIVE Trainer: Geoff Hardy Barrier: 12 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money:  A$34,895
Jockey: Ms O Pickerin (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Alert Dam: Yodalla J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/19 (11 Days)
Owner: Mr D McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 02Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1206s	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 56	 $7	 Wotsizname	 1:11.10	 (24.14)	 7	 9	 ........6.........................Fair effort
9 of 11	 24Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1350h	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 56	 $14	 Flying Pretty	 1:24.30	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 .....6¾................ Shifted in 100m
3 of 14	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1410s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Colless	 57	 $8	 Medicine Ball	 1:25.06	 (24.43)	 7	 5	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 14	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 54	 $12	 Be Watchful	 1:18.24	 (24.64)	 4	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 1530s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms O Pickerin	 52	 $3.4	 Maspoeta	 1:33.64	 (25.69)	 2	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win

10 JUST TRUCKIN’ Trainer: Amy Usher Barrier: 11 Total: 26-1-3-5 Prize Money:  A$33,590
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 18-0-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 15-0-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Tickets Dam: Corelli Miss J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 26-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/11/16 (954 Days)
Owner: A Bertuccio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	10Sep18	 QEN	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 59	 $8.5	 Redeemable	 1:37.47	 (24.32)	 5	 9	 ...13½...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 8	 31Mar19	 NOW	turf	 1200h	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 54	 $31	 Meditate	 1:11.56	 (23.41)	 4	 3	 .....3¼...........................Nice run
7 of 10	 21Apr19	 NOW	turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 55.5	 $12	 Compactor	 1:23.48	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 .....4¾........................No excuse
8 of 9	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 54	 $41	 Showminder	 1:30.43	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 .....5¼................. Checked 200m
6 of 7	 01Jun19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 52	 $21	 Quick Finance	 1:24.02	 (22.39)	 2	 2	 .....4¼................... Every chance
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11 DARTH VADER Trainer: H J Norman Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$15,365
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Murray Mary J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/04/18 (437 Days)
Owner: P C Wigham, Mrs C J Wigham, G F Bill, Mrs M J Bill, I J Ganderton, Mrs T M Ganderton, T Pejkovic, H J Norman, A R Marriott, S C Wood, G W Presnell, N J Jenkins, R J Wilson, B Cross, M R Bowe & Mrs P M Bowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02Apr18	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms R Palmer	 56.5	 $101	 River Of Love	 1:23.07	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ........1......................... Good win
6 of 6	 13Apr18	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms R Palmer	 54.5	 $31	 Dynastic	 1:22.42	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 ...13¾.......... Fractious in barriers
10 of 11	18Jun18	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms R Palmer	 56.5	 $26	 Wainui Gold	 1:24.60	 (24.49)	 10	 10	 ...16¼................Overraced early
14 of 14	30Jun18	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 1	 [	12]	 J Woodhouse	 54.5	 $151	 Gun Bolt	 1:52.51	 (25.70)	 3	 12	 ...34¾.......... Fractious in barriers
6 of 8	 11May19	 GCO	 turf	 1100s	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $101	 Ruler	 1:04.89	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 .....4¼................... Every chance

12 WINERIES Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-1-4 Prize Money:  A$25,490
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Spurcific J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 17-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/09/18 (277 Days)
Owner: S W Hurley, J R Date, F M Hempel, J Mirra, S R Ludlow, B Dukovski, S J Mackay, J Kay-Spratley, Mrs A Kay-Spratley, W Kay-Spratley, T C O’Brien, D G Hurley & B N G Group (Mgr: N Razmoski)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Sep18	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Byrne	 54.5	 $5	 Alpine Dancer	 1:26.39	 (25.22)	 6	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
7 of 11	 10Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 1]	 C P Franklin	 54.5	 $18	 Charming Prince	 1:10.85	 (22.84)	 7	 7	 .....4¼........................No excuse
2 of 10	 23Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 4]	 M Mc Gillivray	 56	 $13	 All One Class	 1:25.34	 (24.16)	 8	 7	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 16Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1600h	 1	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 52	 $10	 Naked	 1:39.13	 (24.52)	 3	 2	 .....3¾........................Handy run
4 of 8	 30Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 J Byrne	 54.5	 $9	 Volomite	 1:37.09	 (23.82)	 3	 4	 .....1¼........................Handy run

13 CHEVAL RAPIDE Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$7,500
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Shy Date J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/18 (166 Days)
Owner: Country Racing Syndications (Mgr: E Ensby), J Rucker, J Toumazatou, N Cleary, T Castro, L Telfer, V Bala, H Simpson, J Rikiti, M Doppler, A McFarland, J Jackson, R Iaria, M Curtis, C Marsh & M Planche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	19Nov18	 GRA	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C P Franklin	 55.5	 $31	 Paper Kites	 1:23.84	 (23.61)	 4	 13	 ...15¾................... Hung out turn
5 of 7	 15Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Cheshire	 58	 $51	 Lightning Pageant	 1:24.63	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 .....3¼..........................Hung out
1 of 10	 29Dec18	 LIS	 turf	 1305g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Cheshire	 55.5	 $*3.4	 Ezy Sqeezy	 1:18.38	 (25.11)	 3	 3	 .....1¾..........................Hung out
9 of 10	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1006s	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Cheshire	 57	 $31	 Oyashio Drift	 0:58.45	 (22.99)	 7	 8	 ........5................Overraced early
14 of 14	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Cheshire	 54.5	 $101	 La Renarde	 1:11.31	 (24.51)	 4	 6	 ......12.........................Well back
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R3 13 Jun 2019 GOSFORD Tooheys - Lionco Hcp (C2) 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:15 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 15155
	 2	 07191
	 3	 5421
	 4	 364943
	 5	 527224
	 6	 534102
	 7	 1
	 8	 375868
	 9	 124279
	10	 514782

NATALIA
STARISMO
MANLY COVE
VALERIA
MOCCASIN MISS
CAN I ROCK
NOSTRO RE
BELLE OF PORTUGAL
ZETA’S ROCKET
RED NOTICE

58
58
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
54
54
54

1
5
4
7
3
6
8
10
9
2

CEJAY GRAHAM
C G O’BRIEN
J R COLLETT
MS L DAY
S CLIPPERTON
C DWYER
R DOLAN
MS R KING
J INNES JNR
G BUCKLEY

P & P SNOWDEN
D ATKINS
B BAKER
K LEES
G PORTELLI
M J DWYER
J C DEAMER
P J EGGLESTON
C CARMODY
J THOMSEN

3
3
3
4
5
3
3
4
5
5

F
G
G
M
M
F
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
62
61
65
62
61
57
56
54
52

	 5-�2�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	25-�2�-6-5
	10-�2�-1-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-3-5
	 8-�1�-2-2
	13-�2�-1-1

$49,900
$47,130
$30,745
$42,635
$121,870
$55,490
$16,825
$65,195
$45,215
$35,135

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-2
	1-�1�-0-0

1 NATALIA Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$49,900
Jockey: Cejay Graham (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Booralee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/18 (215 Days)
Owner: Corumbene Stud Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G Altomonte), G Altomonte, Ms L N Smith, G Severino & A G Altomonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 12May18	 KEG	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Banjo’s Voice	 0:58.33	 (22.44)	 6	 6	 .....2¾......................... Good win
5 of 9	 25Oct18	 HAW	turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $*2	 Dunatun	 1:03.58	 (22.51)	 6	 3	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
1 of 8	 10Nov18	 NEW	turf	 900g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Silver Melody	 0:51.99	 (22.37)	 5	 5	 .....1½............Struck interference
5 of 9	 22Nov18	 KEN	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Parr	 60.5	 $4	 He’s Super Lucky	 1:04.02	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 05Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 CW Brown	 57.5	 $8	 Rosina Kojonup	 1:02.98	 (22.20)	 5	 4	 .....4¼............ Hampered straight

2 STARISMO Trainer: D Atkins Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$47,130
Jockey: C G O’Brien WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Star Acclaimed J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/19 (110 Days)
Owner: M J Armstrong, Mrs Sm Scorse, D R Chisholm, G J Campbell, I G Cowley, J M Duncan, P J Miers, Ms L M Freeman & D M Mitchell, Hunter Equine Vet (Mgr: Dr M K Baltussen) G & M Barnett Racing (Mgr: Mrs M Barnett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	30Jun18	 NEW	turf	 900s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Thompson	 57	 $26	 Witherspoon	 0:52.51	 (22.32)	 10	 10	 ...13¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 28Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $101	 Exceltic	 1:04.72	 (23.30)	 3	 1	 .....3½........................No excuse
1 of 7	 11Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C G O’Brien	 56	 $19	 Coolgardie	 1:05.22	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
9 of 11	 26Jan19	 BNT	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	11]	 C G O’Brien	 56.5	 $21	 Stryke Rock	 1:20.08	 (22.85)	 4	 7	 .....4¼.......................... No show
1 of 7	 23Feb19	 GOS	 turf	 1200h	 1	 [	 5]	 C G O’Brien	 57	 $21	 Hildalgo	 1:12.17	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away

3 MANLY COVE Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$30,745
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Forarainyday J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: A Taji

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Nov18	 KEG	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $4.4	 The Art Of The Bar	 0:57.46	 (22.26)	 1	 1	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
4 of 7	 23Nov18	 ORA	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $*1.9	 Meditate	 0:58.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¾........................Handy run
4 of 9	 06May19	 RAN	 turf	 1050s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Heaven’s Dream	 1:04.53	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 59	 $9	 River Bird	 0:57.88	 (22.46)	 3	 3	 ........2...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 59	 $4.4	 On Her Word	 0:58.04	 (22.70)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win

4 VALERIA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$42,635
Jockey: Ms L Day (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Valoura J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/17 (600 Days)
Owner: Mrs D E Quackenbush & M V Quackenbush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29Mar18	 GOS	 turf	 1100s	 1	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 57.5	 $7	 Resin	 1:04.93	 (23.69)	 5	 4	 .....5¾...............Stewards inquiry
4 of 13	 25Apr18	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM66	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 58	 $5.5	 Thrilled	 1:04.70	 (23.84)	 7	 6	 .......½........................Handy run
9 of 16	 12May18	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 LR	 [	10]	 A Adkins	 53	 $91	 In Good Time	 1:04.58	 (23.25)	 12	 10	 ........5.......................... No show
4 of 6	 20Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1000s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 56.5	 $7.5	 Royal Witness	 0:56.70	 (22.25)	 3	 4	 .....4¼............... Wide throughout
3 of 13	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 2	 [	11]	 Ms L Day	 54.5	 $5	 Gimme Shelter	 0:52.27	 (22.40)	 10	 10	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

5 MOCCASIN MISS Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 3 Total: 25-2-6-5 Prize Money:  A$121,870
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 56 Good: 18-2-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 11-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-2
Sire: Stratum Dam: Moccasin Bend J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/12/17 (552 Days)
Owner: G Portelli, P Miller, Mrs J Miller, Mrs N I Asplet, S Polistina, K A Burston, W Cootes, G Westcott, D J Miller, M Maher, Mrs Z D Oshea, Mrs R A Scotchbrook, C M Cammarata, Mrs D L Cammarata, R I Cullen, S J Pratt & C A Buckley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 56.5	 $8.5	 Ellie’s Encore	 1:02.32	 (22.91)	 8	 6	 ...... ns.................... Laid in 800m
7 of 9	 16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 57	 $21	 Wooshka	 1:04.53	 (23.44)	 8	 8	 .....1¾................Hampered early
2 of 5	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 54	 $11	 Trumbull	 1:03.73	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1150g	 BM74	 [	 8]	 R Dolan	 52.5	 $6.5	 Anna’s Joy	 1:06.14	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ......hd...............Stewards inquiry
4 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 R Dolan	 55	 $8	 Dolly’s Due	 1:09.75	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 .......¾........................Handy run
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6 CAN I ROCK Trainer: M J Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$55,490
Jockey: C Dwyer WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Ranchy J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/19 (48 Days)
Owner: M J Dwyer & C P Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Dec18	 TUN	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $4.6	 Cornforth	 0:56.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1¾.............. Hung out straight
4 of 11	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 BM64	 [	11]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $7	 Gunnaza	 0:51.56	 (21.91)	 8	 8	 .......¾........................Handy run
1 of 12	 26Apr19	 POM	 turf	 1006s	 1	 [	 1]	 C Dwyer	 59.5	 $6.5	 Sing Us A Song	 1:00.85	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
15 of 15	11May19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 LR	 [	 1]	 R Thompson	 54	 $101	 Ready To Prophet	 1:03.66	 (22.99)	 4	 6	 ...13¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 13	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 2	 [	12]	 C Dwyer	 55	 $12	 Gimme Shelter	 0:52.27	 (22.40)	 4	 4	 .......¾................. Checked 400m

7 NOSTRO RE Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$16,825
Jockey: R Dolan (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Card Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: M G Poletti & M J Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 6	 22Nov18	 NEW	turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C G O’Brien	 ---	 $--	 Benatari	 0:48.40	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 09May19	 NEW	turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms S Clenton	 ---	 $--	 Let It Be	 0:48.61	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 27May19	 TAE	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms S Clenton	 59	 $*3.5	 Peachies Dream	 0:58.42	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 .....5¼......................... Good win

8 BELLE OF PORTUGAL Trainer: P J Eggleston Barrier: 10 Total: 23-2-3-5 Prize Money:  A$65,195
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 54 Good: 17-1-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Irish Hope J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/18 (335 Days)
Owner: K P Mullins, Mrs L Y Mullins, P W Mullins, Mrs P Guest, Mrs J A Wood & R J Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 55	 $17	 Oakfield Missile	 1:11.64	 (21.93)	 7	 4	 ........3........................No excuse
5 of 9	 22Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Adams	 57.5	 $21	 Happy Lifeline	 1:11.30	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 11Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 55	 $81	 Safado	 1:03.56	 (22.99)	 8	 8	 .....7¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 31Jan19	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 BM66	 [	10]	 K Latham	 57	 $31	 Anchois	 1:02.89	 (22.19)	 10	 9	 .....7¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 54	 $41	 Gimme Shelter	 0:52.27	 (22.40)	 11	 11	 .....5½......................Well beaten

9 ZETA’S ROCKET Trainer: C Carmody Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$45,215
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 54 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Ready’s Image Dam: Zeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/06/17 (739 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Jul17	 DUB	 turf	 1020g	 1	 [	 9]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $*2	 Molasses	 0:57.03	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .......½............... Wide throughout
4 of 13	 27Apr18	 DUB	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	11]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $*2.7	 See Me Rock	 0:57.23	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................Handy run
2 of 12	 13May18	 PAR	 turf	 1000s	 BM59	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Got Nothing	 0:57.73	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
7 of 12	 28May18	 DUB	 turf	 1110g	 1	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 60	 $*2	 Arleta	 1:04.29	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....2½........................No excuse
9 of 11	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $26	 Roman Wolf	 0:58.30	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 .....5¼................Overraced early

10 RED NOTICE Trainer: J Thomsen Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$35,135
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 54 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Mediator J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/18 (186 Days)
Owner: R H Thomsen, Ms V Scarlis, G E Price, D W Willis, M F Owen, S W Britton, J G Bennett, B A Jones & Miss J L Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Dec18	 NOW	turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 5]	 B Griffiths	 56	 $11	 Banter	 0:57.67	 (22.11)	 1	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
4 of 9	 29Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Griffiths	 58.5	 $7	 Albert’s No Pussy	 1:03.53	 (22.12)	 3	 3	 ........1........................Handy run
7 of 10	 14Jan19	 NOW	turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Griffiths	 58.5	 $5	 Elenara	 1:10.27	 (23.76)	 8	 9	 .....3¼........................No excuse
8 of 9	 04Feb19	 CES	 turf	 1350f	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Brewer	 59.5	 $3.6	 Titus	 1:20.04	 (23.14)	 4	 4	 .....4¾...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 8	 31May19	 SCO	 turf	 900g	 3	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 54	 $6.5	 General Soho	 0:51.74	 (22.28)	 5	 5	 .......¾................. Checked 200m
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R4 13 Jun 2019 LISMORE Lismore Food Trucks 27/7-Bm58 
Distance: 1516m
Prizemoney: $22,000

1:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 572071
	 2	 597421
	 3	 846024
	 4	 618800
	 5	 155006
	 6	 835081
	 7	 814546
	 8	 251566
	 9	 246328
	10	 030005
	11	 365569
	12	 305948
	13	 638264
	14	 022426

SORNJA
CHINA PLATE
TYCOON FLUTTER
TEMPETE ROUGE
SERIOUS DANCER
LIGHT MOTION
RAINS APLENTY
EIRA
APACHE BELLE
MY COUSIN RHETT
SPIRIT OF HUSSON
DUBAI GEE EYE
SHRAPELLI
HUMILITY

61
60
60
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
55
54.5
54

15
4
11
8
10
13
9
6
14
12
1
3
7
2

EMILY ATKINSON
R PLUMB
M CAHILL
MS T HARRISON
JAKE BAYLISS
MS O PICKERIN
M MC GILLIVRAY
MS B AINSWORTH
SCRATCHED
LEAH KILNER
M BENNETT
C SMALL
MS L CHESHIRE
J GRISEDALE

S B LEE
M COSTA
JASON EDWARDS
M COSTA
S B LEE
S EVERSON
T J HURLEY
H J NORMAN
A KEHOE
T MCCARTHY
N F CREIGHTON
MS L SMALL
D W MCCABE
D BOWEN

5
5
6
5
5
7
3
4
3
6
6
9
5
6

M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
F
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
56
56
57
56
51
51
50
53
48
48
46
49
45

	29-�3�-10-3
	10-�2�-3-0
	44-�4�-5-7
	25-�4�-1-2
	20-�3�-2-1
	65-�7�-5-9
	18-�2�-0-4
	21-�2�-2-2
	10-�1�-2-1
	44-�5�-4-4
	42-�3�-5-8
	71-�6�-15-6
	35-�3�-6-2
	43-�3�-5-5

$121,250
$43,470
$105,970
$71,785
$49,200
$120,200
$51,845
$39,410
$25,165
$89,845
$78,350
$103,908
$77,470
$79,645

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 984091 STORMY LEO 54 5 A FANCOURT D SCANES 7 G AUS 40 	68-�2�-3-8 $46,110 	2-�0�-0-0

1 SORNJA Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 15 Total: 29-3-10-3 Prize Money:  A$121,250
Jockey: Emily Atkinson (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 17-2-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-5-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: She’s Just Dreamy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-5-0 Last Win: 24/05/19 (20 Days)
Owner: D W Barr, M D Campbell & A J Pennisi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 23Feb19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	11]	 J G-Chester	 55	 $9	 Zoucara	 1:16.78	 (23.41)	 12	 12	 .....3¾............... Checked at start
2 of 8	 06Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1640g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Fort Myer	 1:39.62	 (22.88)	 5	 4	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
12 of 12	16Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 3	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 55.5	 $9	 See The Master	 1:54.23	 (24.48)	 5	 6	 ...15¼......................Well beaten
7 of 8	 14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 BM62	 [	 4]	 R Stewart	 58.5	 $4.8	 Romakash	 1:27.28	 (23.59)	 6	 7	 .....3½............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 12	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 4]	 Jake Bayliss	 55	 $10	 Pierino	 1:25.06	 (24.93)	 7	 7	 ...... nk......................... Good win

2 CHINA PLATE Trainer: M Costa Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$43,470
Jockey: R Plumb WT: 60 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Schema J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: M Costa, J Gage, S L Webb, R S Wallace, R White, P J Thompson, O V Rayment, M B Binns, J S Cameron, B Rayment, B J J Power, G Rayment, K Bradfield & N Todd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Mar17	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 R Plumb	 58	 $14	 Sugar Ray Red	 1:10.28	 (23.30)	 4	 3	 .....2¼.......................... No show
7 of 7	 26Mar17	 SUN	 turf	 1400h	 1	 [	 3]	 R Plumb	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Captain Dodge	 1:27.32	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 .....5¾........................No excuse
4 of 11	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	10]	 Jordan Grob	 57	 $5	 Chiaki	 1:18.02	 (24.29)	 7	 6	 ........4........................Handy run
2 of 10	 24May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 8]	 R Stewart	 54.5	 $14	 Noble Truth	 1:19.82	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
1 of 16	 31May19	 COH	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 7]	 R Plumb	 59	 $*2.4	 Cos I’m Good	 1:37.54	 (24.29)	 2	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win

3 TYCOON FLUTTER Trainer: Jason Edwards Barrier: 11 Total: 44-4-5-7 Prize Money:  A$105,970
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 60 Good: 30-4-4-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 30-2-4-6 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: Flutter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/01/19 (134 Days)
Owner: March Racing (Mgr: N D March), T Younan, G R Best, R Sarkis, J S Cameron, B J J Power, R B Barnes, A R Kucks, Miss H Walton, Mrs A Gott, D W Schultz, J Sanders, A G Wales & R A Jauregui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1350s	 OB65	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $21	 Six Sigma	 1:20.49	 (23.34)	 6	 7	 .....2½........................Handy run
6 of 10	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $21	 Axella	 1:21.66	 (24.24)	 8	 10	 ........2................... Every chance
11 of 12	01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $81	 Beidi	 1:18.03	 (22.61)	 12	 11	 .....7¾...................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 11May19	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM60	 [	10]	 R Goltz	 58.5	 $11	 Bernie’s Tiger	 1:39.71	 (25.07)	 8	 7	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
4 of 11	 25May19	 TOO	 turf	 2020g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Goltz	 60	 $7	 She Salutes	 2:08.12	 (25.93)	 7	 5	 .....2¼........................Handy run

4 TEMPETE ROUGE Trainer: M Costa Barrier: 8 Total: 25-4-1-2 Prize Money:  A$71,785
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Little Karroo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/10/18 (234 Days)
Owner: Mrs T L Dunkley, Mrs J A Potrzeba, M J Potrzeba, B Lowe, M W Dunkley, Mrs D Dunkley, Mrs L C Gaedtke, Mrs C D Vele, Mrs L Webster, D G Dunkley & M Costa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 22Oct18	 COH	 turf	 1507h	 BM66	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 54	 $3.7	 Anghiari	 1:33.71	 (26.17)	 1	 1	 ...10¾................Overraced early
8 of 9	 03Nov18	 DOO	 turf	 1615g	 6	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 51	 $4.8	 Double Superlative	 1:35.56	 (23.66)	 1	 1	 .....9¼..........................Hung out
8 of 8	 26Nov18	 BAL	 turf	 1405g	 BM66	 [	 3]	 S Galloway	 59	 $3.9	 Clever Dolly	 1:25.38	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
11 of 14	08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1300s	 OB70	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 54	 $9	 Smart As Attack	 1:17.95	 (23.53)	 6	 9	 ........7...................... Not sighted
13 of 13	31May19	 COH	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 59.5	 $10	 The Kroc	 1:24.12	 (24.63)	 2	 5	 .....8¼................. Checked 100m
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5 SERIOUS DANCER Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$49,200
Jockey: Jake Bayliss WT: 58 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Serious Attitude J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/18 (269 Days)
Owner: M Haggerty, Mrs L Haggerty, A & Mrs D Hurtz, C Rutledge, G Maloney, L Kable, S Cross, N Best, Mrs K O’Neil, A Buttifants, M Harland, T Soulsby & N Marchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 04Oct18	 GOS	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 56	 $6.5	 Another Snappy	 1:42.20	 (25.81)	 1	 1	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
5 of 9	 26Oct18	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 60	 $*3.4	 Subway Surfer	 1:36.54	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
10 of 14	06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1206s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Whiteley	 59.5	 $26	 Mount Heidi	 1:10.94	 (23.83)	 13	 13	 ........6...................Eased at start
12 of 12	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $21	 Sornja	 1:25.06	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 .....8¾......................Well beaten
6 of 11	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 1530s	 3	 [	 1]	 Emily Atkinson	 52	 $19	 Glamorous Miss	 1:31.91	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 .....2½................... Every chance

6 LIGHT MOTION Trainer: S Everson Barrier: 13 Total: 65-7-5-9 Prize Money:  A$120,200
Jockey: Ms O Pickerin (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 38-3-4-7 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 29-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Encosta De Lago Dam: Romantic Ballerina J+H: 28-3-1-6 Turf: 65-7-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-1-2 Last Win: 01/06/19 (12 Days)
Owner: S P Everson & S D Braund

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Nov18	 POM	 turf	 2012g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55.5	 $10	 Camayoc	 2:05.02	 (25.14)	 10	 7	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
5 of 5	 02Dec18	 GRA	 turf	 2200g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55.5	 $5	 Camayoc	 2:18.58	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
13 of 14	13Dec18	 COH	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55	 $31	 I’ve Got This	 1:37.82	 (24.99)	 14	 14	 .....9½.......................... Poor run
8 of 14	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1206s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $71	 Mount Heidi	 1:10.94	 (23.83)	 14	 14	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
1 of 14	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 BM50	 [	11]	 Ms K Stanley	 60	 $31	 Tudor Sunrise	 1:18.22	 (23.89)	 9	 8	 ...... nk......................... Good win

7 RAINS APLENTY Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-0-4 Prize Money:  A$51,845
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-3 56-58kg: 9-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Macedon Lady J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/02/19 (123 Days)
Owner: Dovedeen Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: E J Hartley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Feb19	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 P Hammersley	 55.5	 $10	 Smokey Diamond	 1:38.06	 (23.90)	 8	 8	 ......hd...............Stewards inquiry
4 of 7	 25Feb19	 IPS	 turf	 1666g	 2	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57	 $7.5	 Dixie Preacher	 1:44.95	 (22.78)	 5	 5	 .....3¾........................Handy run
5 of 11	 06Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 2040g	 2	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 55	 $12	 Takarakka	 2:06.27	 (23.30)	 6	 4	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 6	 17Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 2200h	 2	 [	 6]	 P Hammersley	 58	 $3.2	 Tatalina	 2:21.97	 (24.67)	 6	 5	 .....3¾................. Checked 200m
6 of 11	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1300s	 2	 [	 3]	 A Fancourt	 54.5	 $6	 Gets Smokin’	 1:21.81	 (25.31)	 6	 6	 .....4¼................... Every chance

8 EIRA Trainer: H J Norman Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$39,410
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 57 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi Dam: Irlanda J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/04/19 (49 Days)
Owner: P C Wigham & Mrs C J Wigham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 55	 $7.5	 Hacksaw Ridge	 1:26.35	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 .....5½................Hampered early
1 of 11	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1650g	 BM55	 [	11]	 M Palmer	 58.5	 $16	 Choppa	 1:41.22	 (24.61)	 1	 2	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
5 of 10	 11May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 55	 $13	 Hacksaw Ridge	 1:24.53	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 .....1½.........................Fair effort
6 of 9	 18May19	 BEA	 turf	 1650g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57.5	 $6	 Animal Instinct	 1:39.84	 (24.87)	 3	 2	 ........5................... Every chance
6 of 9	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57.5	 $4.4	 Coloane	 1:23.44	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ........3................... Every chance

9 APACHE BELLE Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$25,165
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Accountess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/18 (263 Days)
Owner: D E McEnearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Mar19	 TAE	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms R Murray	 57.5	 $10	 San Marco	 0:58.75	 (23.50)	 6	 5	 .......¾........................Handy run
6 of 12	 31Mar19	 ARM	 turf	 1100s	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $4.8	 Enigami	 1:05.16	 (23.97)	 9	 6	 .....1½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 29Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1215s	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Partridge	 56.5	 $7.5	 Fearnley	 1:11.11	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 20May19	 POM	 turf	 1000s	 1	 [	10]	 Ms M Partridge	 55.5	 $*3.6	 Gold Rhapsody	 0:59.76	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ........3.....................Eased 600m
8 of 14	 31May19	 COH	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	10]	 Ms B Hodder	 55.5	 $7.5	 Natural Image	 1:18.25	 (23.95)	 14	 11	 .....1¾................. Checked 100m

10 MY COUSIN RHETT Trainer: T Mccarthy Barrier: 12 Total: 44-5-4-4 Prize Money:  A$89,845
Jockey: Leah Kilner WT: 56 Good: 27-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 19-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Raheeb Dam: Moment To Reign J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 44-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/03/18 (450 Days)
Owner: Mrs L J McCarthy, Mrs S E Austin, G H Austin & T Pedrazzini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 30Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 BM75	 [	 1]	 M Shimodaira	 52	 $26	 Removal	 0:53.81	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 .....5¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 10	08Apr19	 BAL	 turf	 1300s	 BM58	 [	 9]	 G Colless	 59	 $17	 Cosmos Seven	 1:19.10	 (24.68)	 6	 7	 ...16¼.........................Well back
12 of 12	06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1410s	 BM66	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 53	 $41	 Nistelrooy	 1:24.44	 (24.37)	 5	 7	 .....7½................. Checked 800m
10 of 14	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms B Hodder	 57	 $61	 La Renarde	 1:11.31	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 .....4¾.........................Well back
5 of 13	 31May19	 COH	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Leah Kilner	 56.5	 $81	 The Kroc	 1:24.12	 (24.63)	 5	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort
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11 SPIRIT OF HUSSON Trainer: N F Creighton Barrier: 1 Total: 42-3-5-8 Prize Money:  A$78,350
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 56 Good: 25-2-2-5 Track: 8-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-3 56-58kg: 22-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Husson Dam: Sacred Spirit J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 42-3-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-3 Last Win: 21/09/17 (630 Days)
Owner: N F Creighton, Mrs R M Creighton, Miss L M Creighton, Miss S T Creighton, M L Milligan, Mrs G C Kennedy, Mrs R Hardwick, B W Hardwick, L Serone & Mrs S Serone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 27Jan19	 GRA	 turf	 1400g	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms B Hodder	 55	 $3.6	 Cool Prince	 1:23.21	 (24.39)	 3	 4	 ........6...............Stewards inquiry
5 of 10	 13Apr19	 LIS	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Matheson	 58.5	 $5	 Send Us A Sign	 1:11.82	 (23.97)	 7	 6	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 13	 29Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1420s	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms B Hodder	 54	 $14	 Tesarc	 1:25.25	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
6 of 8	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms B Hodder	 57.5	 $4.6	 Commissioner	 1:24.52	 (24.41)	 6	 7	 .....3¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 BM50	 [	14]	 Ms B Hodder	 61	 $14	 Light Motion	 1:18.22	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 .....5½............... Wide throughout

12 DUBAI GEE EYE Trainer: Ms L Small Barrier: 3 Total: 71-6-15-6 Prize Money:  A$103,908
Jockey: C Small WT: 55 Good: 38-1-7-2 Track: 9-1-1-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 12-2-4-1 54-56kg: 23-1-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Dubai Destination Dam: Miss Burton J+H: 66-6-15-4 Turf: 71-6-15-6 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-8-4 Last Win: 07/05/16 (1132 Days)
Owner: Mrs L D Small

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	25Sep18	 GRA	 turf	 2375g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Small	 57.5	 $11	 Court Appeal	 2:28.58	 (24.25)	 5	 6	 ...10½.........................Well back
5 of 10	 13Apr19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Small	 57.5	 $15	 Annihilation	 1:25.52	 (24.69)	 5	 4	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
9 of 12	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 BM60	 [	10]	 C Small	 54.5	 $41	 All One Class	 1:22.79	 (23.99)	 5	 7	 .....8¼................Overraced early
4 of 8	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Small	 56	 $21	 Commissioner	 1:24.52	 (24.41)	 5	 5	 ........3........................Handy run
8 of 10	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 BM65	 [	 8]	 C Small	 54	 $41	 Angela’s Beauty	 1:56.77	 (25.74)	 9	 9	 .....5¼......................Well beaten

13 SHRAPELLI Trainer: D W McCabe Barrier: 7 Total: 35-3-6-2 Prize Money:  A$77,470
Jockey: Ms L Cheshire WT: 54.5 Good: 24-2-4-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 19-1-4-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shrapnel Dam: Ellehro J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 35-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/08/18 (306 Days)
Owner: T & Mrs C Sedgwick, M Ferro, Ms J Sloan, D Rogers, D McCabe & Colleges Knights Racing (Mgr: S Cole)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Mar19	 COH	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C P Franklin	 57	 $8	 Splash Of Lime	 1:24.34	 (23.99)	 3	 2	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 11	 25Mar19	 GRA	 turf	 1410g	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 55	 $11	 At Witz End	 1:24.02	 (24.54)	 9	 9	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1410s	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms L Cheshire	 54	 $41	 Nistelrooy	 1:24.44	 (24.37)	 6	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
6 of 6	 18May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400h	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Cheshire	 54	 $13	 Cruz De Vega	 1:27.12	 (24.41)	 1	 2	 .....7¾...................Hit rail 1000m
4 of 14	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms L Cheshire	 59	 $11	 Light Motion	 1:18.22	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 .....2¼........................Handy run

14 HUMILITY Trainer: D Bowen Barrier: 2 Total: 43-3-5-5 Prize Money:  A$79,645
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 54 Good: 28-2-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 19-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Bushranger Dam: Mrs Commands J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-4 Last Win: 15/08/17 (667 Days)
Owner: S G Butcher & Mrs K M Butcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Mar19	 BAL	 turf	 1300s	 BM50	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $6	 Moringa’s Dolly	 1:20.48	 (24.00)	 6	 5	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 6	 23Mar19	 CAS	 turf	 1400s	 BM50	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $*3	 Voanaba	 1:28.35	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Apr19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 54.5	 $5.5	 Annihilation	 1:25.52	 (24.69)	 6	 8	 ........2........................Handy run
2 of 7	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $7.5	 Foxy Walk	 1:24.84	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 .......¾...........................Nice run
6 of 14	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 BM50	 [	12]	 J Watkins	 57	 $13	 Light Motion	 1:18.22	 (23.89)	 12	 11	 .....2¼................... Every chance

15 STORMY LEO Trainer: D Scanes Barrier: 5 Total: 68-2-3-8 Prize Money:  A$46,110
Jockey: A Fancourt WT: 54 Good: 39-0-0-5 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 31-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Stormy Tango J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 68-2-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-3-3 Last Win: 04/05/19 (40 Days)
Owner: M D Scanes, Mrs J A Gardner, A E Scanes, B S Fraser, R A Miller, R Timmins, M J Warren, G N Warren, D W Scanes & S Mannion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16Mar19	 BAL	 turf	 1900s	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms H Poland	 54	 $71	 Glenturret	 1:59.58	 (24.05)	 5	 7	 .....9½................Overraced early
4 of 7	 22Mar19	 TOO	 turf	 1875s	 1	 [	 1]	 A Fancourt	 54	 $101	 Reset’s Son	 1:58.21	 (24.83)	 3	 2	 ........4................... Hung out turn
11 of 12	03Apr19	 DOO	 turf	 2060h	 1	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $201	 Coral Coast	 2:14.26	 (25.17)	 6	 8	 ...26¼............... Wide throughout
9 of 11	 08Apr19	 BAL	 turf	 1900s	 1	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 57.5	 $41	 Steppin’ Out	 1:59.47	 (25.56)	 8	 10	 ...11¼................. Checked 400m
1 of 7	 04May19	 TOO	 turf	 1880s	 1	 [	 3]	 A Fancourt	 54	 $31	 Delaney’s Desire	 2:02.83	 (27.11)	 1	 1	 .......¾...............Stewards inquiry
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R5 13 Jun 2019 GOSFORD Central Coast Cleaning (Bm64) 
Distance: 2600m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:50 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 162421
	 2	 960772
	 3	 679956
	 4	 080792
	 5	 072755
	 6	 140408
	 7	 138057
	 8	 8237
	 9	 479570
	10	 435093
	11	 289646

CONTINUATION
EXFLYTATIONS
MISTY MOUNTAIN HOP
BY DESIGN
STRADAZZLE
EVERLY GIRL
DRESS REHEARSAL
THE BOOMERANG
JAGGER
CAPTAIN AMERICAIN
PRAISE SONGS

58.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54

11
3
4
2
1
7
5
9
6
8
10

G SCHOFIELD
A GIBBONS
A LAYT
S LISNYY
S GUYMER
BROCK RYAN
J FORD
SCRATCHED
MS M WEIR
G BUCKLEY
B SPRIGGS

K LEES
M PRICE & M KENT JNR
K J PARKER
I B FINN
W M SLINKARD
MS M HARRISON
MS G MARKWELL
D PAYNE
J A STEINMETZ
MS K OUTTRIM
J THOMSEN

3
5
5
5
7
5
6
3
7
4
6

G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

61
61
54
53
53
55
53
51
50
49
48

	 7-�2�-3-0
	28-�4�-4-4
	18-�2�-0-3
	20-�2�-1-0
	57-�6�-5-4
	40-�3�-5-7
	33-�2�-4-3
	 4-�0�-1-1
	39-�3�-4-2
	22-�2�-1-3
	30-�2�-1-1

$42,720
$109,550
$49,900
$35,949
$190,910
$95,295
$85,305
$10,700
$86,372
$43,540
$54,745

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 CONTINUATION Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$42,720
Jockey: G Schofield WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Testama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: A Carusi, Mrs K L Lees, V Labbozzetta, A P Agius, V Mirarchi, Miss F Labbozzetta, Ms C Labbozzetta, Miss D Miric, S Garzo & Ms G M Labbozzetta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Mar19	 WYO	turf	 1350h	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $16	 Burbank	 1:22.25	 (24.29)	 7	 7	 ........7.................. Checked early
2 of 11	 12Apr19	 POM	 turf	 1500s	 1	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 59.5	 $7	 Shoreditch	 1:31.95	 (24.55)	 3	 4	 .....3¼..........................Hung out
4 of 7	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1890g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $6	 Angel Of Heaven	 1:57.79	 (22.14)	 1	 1	 .......¾........................Handy run
2 of 9	 18May19	 MUD	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $*2.4	 Podium Bound	 2:08.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 8]	 CW Brown	 57.5	 $2.6	 Momentum Amethyst	 2:10.54	 (24.33)	 3	 1	 ........4......................... Good win

2 EXFLYTATIONS Trainer: M Price & M Kent Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 28-4-4-4 Prize Money:  A$109,550
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57.5 Good: 24-4-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 12-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Fly Higher J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/18 (300 Days)
Owner: United Syndications Excel Syndicate (Mgr: P C Creighton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 06Mar19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM78	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 55	 $31	 Kapaulenko	 1:36.91	 (23.97)	 10	 11	 .....1¾................... Every chance
11 of 11	29Mar19	 CRA	 turf	 2025g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59	 $8.5	 Seattle Park	 2:08.51	 (24.43)	 5	 7	 ...13½...................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 57	 $51	 Wolfe	 1:57.31	 (23.37)	 5	 7	 ........8........................No excuse
7 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 2200g	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $41	 California Longbow	 2:16.44	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........3........................No excuse
2 of 9	 26May19	 MUS	 turf	 2300g	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 59.5	 $5.5	 Cass ‘N’ Black	 2:28.33	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run

3 MISTY MOUNTAIN HOP Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-0-3 Prize Money:  A$49,900
Jockey: A Layt WT: 56 Good: 13-2-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Blasphemy J+H: 11-2-0-2 Turf: 18-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/07/17 (702 Days)
Owner: Race Capital (Mgr: R A Caldwell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 20Feb18	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 60	 $17	 Follow On	 2:11.37	 (23.11)	 6	 7	 ...10¼........................No excuse
9 of 10	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 2	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 57.5	 $81	 King’s Peak	 1:38.84	 (24.31)	 8	 7	 .....5½..................Overraced mid
9 of 9	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 56	 $151	 Subban	 1:47.70	 (25.06)	 9	 9	 ...31¾.......................... No show
5 of 10	 12May19	 QEN	 turf	 2000s	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms Freeman-Key	 54	 $26	 Irenic	 2:03.14	 (25.23)	 9	 6	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 2600g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 54	 $14	 Terwilliker	 2:44.04	 (23.91)	 1	 2	 .....8¾...............Stewards inquiry

4 BY DESIGN Trainer: I B Finn Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$35,949
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Roc De Cambes Dam: Degree J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 20-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/18 (311 Days)
Owner: M P Finn, T R Finn, Z B Finn & I B Finn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 14Nov18	 HAW	turf	 2000g	 2	 [	 5]	 A Banks	 55.5	 $61	 Paris Sizzler	 2:02.03	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 .....8½......................Well beaten
10 of 10	06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 2	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 54	 $61	 King’s Peak	 1:38.84	 (24.31)	 1	 2	 ......12.........................Well back
7 of 9	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 9]	 Y Ichikawa	 54	 $151	 Soldier Of Love	 2:00.38	 (23.81)	 8	 9	 .....5¼........................No excuse
9 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 2200g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 53	 $151	 California Longbow	 2:16.44	 (23.77)	 11	 12	 .....4¼........................Overraced
2 of 10	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 2600g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 54	 $21	 Terwilliker	 2:44.04	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ........6...........................Nice run

5 STRADAZZLE Trainer: W M Slinkard Barrier: 1 Total: 57-6-5-4 Prize Money:  A$190,910
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 55.5 Good: 36-6-1-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 18-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Strada Dam: Frizzle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 57-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-4-0 Last Win: 28/07/18 (320 Days)
Owner: Mrs D A Slinkard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600h	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Brewer	 58	 $101	 Lightning Nic	 1:39.65	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 .....3¼........................No excuse
2 of 12	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 2000s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 58	 $61	 Home Win	 2:06.35	 (24.73)	 11	 9	 ........2...........................Nice run
7 of 9	 30Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Brewer	 58	 $11	 Taqueda	 2:06.56	 (23.23)	 8	 9	 .....6½........................Overraced
5 of 9	 18May19	 MUD	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Brewer	 63	 $9	 Podium Bound	 2:08.64	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....6½.................. Checked early
5 of 10	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 2600g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 54	 $9	 Terwilliker	 2:44.04	 (23.91)	 9	 8	 .....7¾.........................Fair effort
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6 EVERLY GIRL Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 40-3-5-7 Prize Money:  A$95,295
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 25-1-3-4 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 52-54kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Trotamondo Dam: Accademia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 40-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-3 Last Win: 09/03/19 (96 Days)
Owner: M R Harrison & Mrs L Betts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600h	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $14	 Lightning Nic	 1:39.65	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................Handy run
12 of 12	06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 2000s	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $16	 Home Win	 2:06.35	 (24.73)	 10	 10	 .....7½..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 30Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $21	 Taqueda	 2:06.56	 (23.23)	 5	 4	 .....5¼........................Handy run
11 of 12	15May19	 WAF	 turf	 2200g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 50.5	 $101	 California Longbow	 2:16.44	 (23.77)	 8	 10	 .....5½...................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 2600g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $15	 Terwilliker	 2:44.04	 (23.91)	 7	 6	 ........9.................. Checked early

7 DRESS REHEARSAL Trainer: Ms G Markwell Barrier: 5 Total: 33-2-4-3 Prize Money:  A$85,305
Jockey: J Ford WT: 54 Good: 24-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach Dam: Choose To Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/01/19 (161 Days)
Owner: Tullimbar Pty Ltd (Mgr: R M McConville)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 55	 $21	 He’s Imposing	 2:30.49	 (25.25)	 10	 9	 ........1..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 23Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600h	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 55	 $21	 Lightning Nic	 1:39.65	 (23.75)	 9	 9	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 2000s	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $31	 Home Win	 2:06.35	 (24.73)	 12	 12	 .....6¼...................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 21Apr19	 NOW	turf	 2200g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 60	 $10	 Art Of Defence	 2:18.04	 (24.49)	 9	 8	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 2600g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 55	 $21	 Terwilliker	 2:44.04	 (23.91)	 10	 10	 .....8¾........................No excuse

8 THE BOOMERANG Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$10,700
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Marsawra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Buckley, K Buckley, Rheinwood Pastoral Co (Mgr: R L Willis), M I Godfrey, G W Aldridge & Mrs S G Aldridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 12Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 1200s	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 ---	 $--	 Tangled	 1:14.65	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ........7....................... Barrier trial
8 of 11	 21Apr19	 NOW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Simone Vella	 56.5	 $41	 Enrique Iglacier	 1:23.64	 (23.89)	 8	 8	 ........7......................Well beaten
2 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $81	 Cleverley	 2:13.82	 (23.82)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $4.4	 Prince Camelot	 2:13.64	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 .....2¾...............Stewards inquiry
7 of 8	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 55	 $9	 Continuation	 2:10.54	 (24.33)	 2	 3	 ...11¾........................No excuse

9 JAGGER Trainer: J A Steinmetz Barrier: 6 Total: 39-3-4-2 Prize Money:  A$86,372
Jockey: Ms M Weir (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 26-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Road To Rock Dam: Rising High J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 09/10/18 (247 Days)
Owner: J A Steinmetz, Mrs A V Steinmetz, R J Brennan, G M Black, C A Williams & A J Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 2400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 53	 $13	 Heartlet	 2:29.28	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 .....8¾............Vet-no abnormality
9 of 9	 25Nov18	 GOU	 turf	 2300g	 BM66	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59	 $7	 Confidential	 2:25.84	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 .....9½..................Saddle slipped
5 of 7	 28Apr19	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 62	 $26	 Highly Desired	 1:35.10	 (24.48)	 7	 6	 .....8¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 9	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 53	 $91	 Carluca	 1:37.04	 (23.31)	 7	 8	 .....5½........................No excuse
10 of 10	25May19	 GOS	 turf	 2600g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 52	 $26	 Terwilliker	 2:44.04	 (23.91)	 8	 9	 ......10.........................Well back

10 CAPTAIN AMERICAIN Trainer: Ms K Outtrim Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$43,540
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 54 Good: 15-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: You’d Better J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 22-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/09/18 (262 Days)
Owner: M Outtrim, K Outtrim & W Brewer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 07Apr19	 WEL	 turf	 1700g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A G Robinson	 57	 $12	 Settle Then Lift	 1:44.57	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 2]	 A G Robinson	 54.5	 $41	 Belfast Bella	 1:57.20	 (23.37)	 7	 9	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
10 of 11	27Apr19	 HAW	turf	 2100g	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 52	 $151	 Free Fly Too	 2:08.28	 (23.24)	 9	 10	 .....6¾.........................Well back
9 of 13	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 2	 [	12]	 G Buckley	 54	 $61	 Baaed	 1:49.71	 (22.69)	 13	 11	 ........6.......................... No show
3 of 9	 26May19	 MUS	 turf	 2300g	 BM66	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 54	 $12	 Cass ‘N’ Black	 2:28.33	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

11 PRAISE SONGS Trainer: J Thomsen Barrier: 10 Total: 30-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$54,745
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 54 Good: 24-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danewin Dam: Elegy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/17 (580 Days)
Owner: Miss J L Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 28Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Griffiths	 54	 $81	 Cloak	 1:18.06	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ........9......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 BM84	 [	10]	 B Griffiths	 53	 $101	 White Boots	 1:38.17	 (24.29)	 9	 9	 ...12½.......................... No show
6 of 9	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 7]	 B Griffiths	 54	 $71	 Soldier Of Love	 2:00.38	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 .....4¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 18May19	 MUD	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Griffiths	 56	 $11	 Podium Bound	 2:08.64	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 .....4½........................Handy run
6 of 9	 26May19	 MUS	 turf	 2300g	 BM66	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $17	 Cass ‘N’ Black	 2:28.33	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 .....5½..................... Slowly away
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R6 13 Jun 2019 LISMORE Tab.Com.Au Hcp (C2) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $22,000

2:10 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 064793
	 2	 124315
	 3	 395611
	 4	 819192
	 5	 764101
	 6	 431127
	 7	 176808
	 8	 764311
	 9	 163410
	10	 735257
	11	 443132
	12	 768018
	13	 790118
	14	 362618

AJANI
AT WITZ END
WOTSIZNAME
BOBBY AXELROD
LA PULGA
BANGALLEY LAD
ROCK ON DESTINY
DANCES WITH TIME
HOT SCENE
BLACK MOSHEEN
DUKATTI
SWOOP
CHIAKI
TOFFEE DROP

61
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
54

5
6
16
1
13
17
8
4
18
15
7
3
12
2

M CAHILL
MS T HARRISON
M BENNETT
LEAH KILNER
R PLUMB
SCRATCHED
MS L CHESHIRE
MS B AINSWORTH
J GRISEDALE
J TAYLOR
JAKE BAYLISS
N MASUDA
--
C SMALL

P ROBBINS
O GLUE
J D SHELTON
B ROBINSON
M COSTA
A KEHOE
K C ANDERSON
R G HOWARD
MICK O’NEILL
MS C HALLIDAY
S B LEE
ETHAN ENSBY
D BOWEN
S J BENNETT

5
3
3
3
3
5
6
6
3
5
4
3
3
5

G
C
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
59
58
57
57
56
56
57
56
52
51
51
50
51

	30-�2�-3-8
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	12-�2�-2-1
	17-�2�-2-4
	10-�2�-2-1
	 8-�2�-0-1
	21-�2�-4-3
	12-�1�-2-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 8-�2�-0-0
	21-�2�-2-3

$227,725
$42,995
$37,440
$31,200
$30,275
$34,770
$41,800
$23,150
$27,520
$57,992
$27,270
$12,200
$24,200
$40,660

	14-�2�-3-4
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 080690
	16	 975908
	17	 979960
	18	 068031

LADY CHICAGO
DUELLATOR
ALL HYPE
LUBYOUFOREVER

54
54
54
54

10
14
9
11

--
--
MS O PICKERIN
--

B ROBINSON
B DAIS
DEBRA AINSWORTH
MS S PEPPER

5
5
7
4

M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

46
44
36
48

	24-�2�-3-0
	27-�2�-1-2
	33-�2�-2-1
	11-�1�-1-1

$48,865
$35,050
$29,760
$14,220

	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0

1 AJANI Trainer: P Robbins Barrier: 5 Total: 30-2-3-8 Prize Money:  A$227,725
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 61 Good: 17-2-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 20-1-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-4
Sire: Choisir Dam: Africaine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-4 Last Win: 20/07/17 (693 Days)
Owner: L J Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 02Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1200s	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Hodge	 58.5	 $7	 The Equalizer	 1:10.83	 (22.87)	 6	 5	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout
4 of 5	 19Mar19	 MUW	turf	 1100h	 2	 [	 4]	 Leah Kilner	 60.5	 $3.1	 Sanglier	 1:03.63	 (23.20)	 3	 2	 .....7¾........................Handy run
7 of 8	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 BM65	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 59.5	 $19	 Don’t You Know Him	 1:04.72	 (22.67)	 6	 5	 .....6¼........................No excuse
9 of 12	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1410s	 BM66	 [	12]	 R Spokes	 60	 $20	 Nistelrooy	 1:24.44	 (24.37)	 4	 5	 ........5.......................... No show
3 of 12	 25May19	 GCO	 turf	 1200s	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms L Cheshire	 58.5	 $61	 Seentoomany	 1:12.62	 (24.30)	 5	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort

2 AT WITZ END Trainer: O Glue Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$42,995
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus c Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Here’s The End J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/19 (80 Days)
Owner: V T O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Feb19	 GRA	 turf	 1206s	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 58	 $*2.6	 Bolghari	 1:11.36	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 .....1½...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 15Feb19	 GRA	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 59	 $6.5	 Beach Baby	 1:24.77	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 .....1¼.............Hampered at start
3 of 10	 09Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 B Pengelly	 56	 $6.5	 Sultry Testa	 1:23.20	 (23.51)	 8	 6	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 25Mar19	 GRA	 turf	 1410g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 59.5	 $3.9	 All One Class	 1:24.02	 (24.54)	 4	 4	 .... Lnk........................Overraced
5 of 6	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1680g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $9	 Starkers	 1:43.13	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ......13.........................Fair effort

3 WOTSIZNAME Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 16 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$37,440
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: Laiba J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/19 (59 Days)
Owner: Shaky Bloodstock (Mgr: K H Grant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Mar18	 TAM	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 56	 $17	 Washington George	 1:11.20	 (24.05)	 11	 11	 .....5¼.................. Checked early
5 of 11	 13Apr18	 POM	 turf	 1006g	 Open	 [	 2]	 C P Franklin	 56	 $41	 Star Of Theharbour	 1:00.40	 (23.14)	 3	 4	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 14	 17Mar19	 GRA	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 58.5	 $*4.8	 Without Risk	 1:09.72	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 .....1¾................... Every chance
1 of 14	 02Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1206s	 Mdn	 [	14]	 M Bennett	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Airdale	 1:11.10	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 .....3¼......................... Good win
1 of 12	 15Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1215g	 1	 [	12]	 M Bennett	 58	 $*2.1	 Red All Day	 1:10.87	 (23.53)	 1	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win

4 BOBBY AXELROD Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$31,200
Jockey: Leah Kilner WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Hot Spa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/01/19 (163 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Nov18	 BEA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 58.5	 $151	 Majaqua	 1:04.14	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ........1...............Stewards inquiry
9 of 9	 07Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1050s	 3	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 56	 $101	 Archer’s Paradox	 1:01.00	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 .....7¼.......................... No show
1 of 13	 01Jan19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	13]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 58	 $21	 Badge Of Gameness	 1:23.26	 (23.98)	 2	 1	 .....3½...............Stewards inquiry
9 of 10	 19Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 7]	 A Fancourt	 56.5	 $8.5	 Weston	 1:22.89	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 .....6¾.......................... No show
2 of 12	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 1010s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Shimodaira	 58.5	 $31	 Stellar Power	 0:59.12	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ........2...........................Nice run
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5 LA PULGA Trainer: M Costa Barrier: 13 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$30,275
Jockey: R Plumb WT: 58 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Barcelona Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/19 (159 Days)
Owner: M Costa, P Brown, M Courte, L Watson, C Gillam, L Lautier, S Novak, R Hankins, T Jacobs, W Bedggood, A Lo Surdo, B Douglas, R White, M Bedggood, T Askew, A McKee, N C F Racing (D Herbert), Suli Olla (Mgr: B Ollard), 
Milbong Racing (Mgr: J W Swain) & Craft

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Jun18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Galloway	 55	 $14	 Wrapped	 1:10.25	 (22.38)	 4	 6	 .....6¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 04Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $3.8	 Weboughtazou	 1:11.42	 (23.11)	 5	 4	 .....2¼........................Handy run
1 of 6	 16Nov18	 MUW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $4.2	 Addocarr	 1:10.23	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 ...... ns......................... Good win
10 of 11	21Dec18	 LIS	 turf	 1205g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 57	 $4	 Al Magico	 1:10.78	 (23.10)	 5	 8	 .....5½.........................Well back
1 of 9	 05Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $4	 Weston	 1:20.69	 (23.68)	 5	 4	 .......¾......................... Good win

6 BANGALLEY LAD Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 17 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$34,770
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Roxy Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/04/19 (47 Days)
Owner: J P King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Oct18	 NOW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 54	 $21	 Bobby Dazzler	 1:03.70	 (23.01)	 1	 2	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 14Oct18	 ARM	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $4	 Cocky Rocky	 1:04.52	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2½......................... Good win
1 of 12	 27Apr19	 KEM	 turf	 1000g	 BM50	 [	11]	 B Looker	 61	 $9.5	 Gold Rhapsody	 0:57.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼......................... Good win
2 of 10	 20May19	 POM	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	10]	 B Looker	 57	 $*1.9	 Achi Baba	 1:14.08	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
7 of 13	 31May19	 COH	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K Matheson	 60.5	 $12	 The Kroc	 1:24.12	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse

7 ROCK ON DESTINY Trainer: K C Anderson Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$41,800
Jockey: Ms L Cheshire WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Easy Rocking Dam: Rose Of Destiny J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/12/17 (554 Days)
Owner: M A O’Brien & Ms K C Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 25May18	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $6	 Silent Statue	 0:58.96	 (23.51)	 8	 7	 .....5½........................No excuse
6 of 7	 08Jun18	 TAE	 turf	 1255h	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 59	 $10	 Jexerlent	 1:17.43	 (24.10)	 4	 4	 .....3¾............... Blood in trachea
8 of 9	 18Jun18	 LIS	 turf	 1100s	 2	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 59	 $9.5	 Almas	 1:03.54	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ...13¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	17May19	 GRA	 turf	 1015s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Paget	 61	 $41	 Lady Clare	 0:59.30	 (23.17)	 9	 9	 ...10¾................Overraced early
8 of 12	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 1010s	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms L Cheshire	 60.5	 $151	 Stellar Power	 0:59.12	 (23.65)	 11	 11	 .....3½......................Well beaten

8 DANCES WITH TIME Trainer: R G Howard Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$23,150
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Time Thief Dam: Hooplahula J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/19 (12 Days)
Owner: R G Howard & Mrs J A Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Dec18	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Eaton	 55.5	 $41	 Shaken Not Stirred	 1:04.97	 (23.19)	 7	 8	 .....8¾............... Checked at start
4 of 12	 08Apr19	 BAL	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $51	 Mikuro	 0:58.39	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 .....3¼........................Handy run
3 of 11	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Nothdurft	 55.5	 $19	 All Stars	 1:03.92	 (23.33)	 7	 3	 .....1¾.............Hampered at start
1 of 12	 18May19	 BEA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 53.5	 $3.5	 Paddles	 1:04.02	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 .....3¼......................... Good win
1 of 10	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 58	 $4.4	 Conquers All	 1:10.99	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........2......................... Good win

9 HOT SCENE Trainer: Mick O’Neill Barrier: 18 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$27,520
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Frisco View Dam: Cajun Comet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/19 (101 Days)
Owner: M J O’Neill & R A O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Jan19	 BAL	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Cheshire	 54	 $101	 Sunlit	 0:57.57	 (23.51)	 4	 8	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout
3 of 12	 07Feb19	 GRA	 turf	 1206s	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Cheshire	 56.5	 $21	 Dame Kiri	 1:11.67	 (24.41)	 8	 9	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 14	 17Feb19	 POM	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Cheshire	 54	 $26	 Gumshoe	 1:06.05	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ........3........................Handy run
1 of 12	 04Mar19	 COH	 turf	 1215g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Cheshire	 55	 $4	 Secrets No More	 1:12.52	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win
14 of 14	25May19	 RAN	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	12]	 Brock Ryan	 50	 $81	 Lifesaver	 0:57.00	 (22.45)	 13	 14	 .....9¼.........................Well back

10 BLACK MOSHEEN Trainer: Ms C Halliday Barrier: 15 Total: 21-2-4-3 Prize Money:  A$57,992
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 6-1-3-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Moshe Dam: Paint It Black J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/18 (461 Days)
Owner: F Dichiera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 26Nov18	 SEY	 turf	 1411g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 60	 $19	 Fighting Shadow	 1:26.53	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 8	 08Dec18	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 60	 $4	 Gasworx	 1:18.42	 (23.53)	 8	 7	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 26Dec18	 NHI	 turf	 1650g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Lucinda Doodt	 58	 $3.3	 Wilbermere	 1:41.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
5 of 12	 12Jan19	 WER	turf	 1600g	 OB58	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $7.5	 Atlantic Express	 1:36.62	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
7 of 12	 17May19	 GRA	 turf	 1015s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $26	 Lady Clare	 0:59.30	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 .....3¼.............Hampered at start
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11 DUKATTI Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$27,270
Jockey: Jake Bayliss WT: 55 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade Dam: Miss Cabriolet J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/03/19 (79 Days)
Owner: Mrs D K Savins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 12Oct18	 GRA	 turf	 1115s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $8	 Hashtag Hero	 1:04.91	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 .....1¾........................Handy run
3 of 12	 28Oct18	 POM	 turf	 1106g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55	 $5.5	 Bubbles De Beer	 1:06.60	 (24.06)	 4	 5	 ........1...............Overraced 800m
1 of 9	 26Mar19	 COH	 turf	 800g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Whiteley	 59	 $5.5	 Gotta Minute	 0:46.20	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win
3 of 9	 06May19	 GRA	 turf	 1006s	 1	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 56.5	 $16	 Bill ‘n’ Ted	 0:57.47	 (22.74)	 1	 2	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 1]	 Jake Bayliss	 55	 $8.5	 Dram Of Delago	 0:59.30	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 .......½.............. Shifted out 100m

12 SWOOP Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$12,200
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Katique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/09/18 (266 Days)
Owner: Country Racing Syndications, E T Ensby, J Falls, A Emms, C Riley, J Rucker, Z Innes, B Clark, K Thomas, D K Ind, P Ziegenfusz, M Smith & K Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Aug18	 BAT	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $31	 Funky Music	 1:10.17	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....8¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 01Sep18	 GRA	 turf	 1406s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Graham	 56.5	 $21	 Lose The Snip	 1:24.26	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 .....4¼................. Checked 200m
10 of 13	15Sep18	 GCO	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jordan Grob	 55	 $101	 Ready Set Boom	 1:17.42	 (24.32)	 10	 9	 .....5½.....................Eased 100m
1 of 12	 20Sep18	 LIS	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Paget	 56	 $18	 The Big Eater	 1:24.62	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 .....DH......................... Good win
8 of 12	 30Sep18	 BAL	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Paget	 55.5	 $10	 Sapper Tom	 1:40.08	 (24.84)	 4	 5	 .....7¾................Overraced early

13 CHIAKI Trainer: D Bowen Barrier: 12 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$24,200
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Lucia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/19 (33 Days)
Owner: Gundaroo Stud (Mgr: R K Lees & L Hoyle)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Mar19	 BAL	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Traecey	 55.5	 $8	 Dashing Ocean	 1:00.37	 (--.--)	 5	 1	 .....6½.......................... No show
10 of 11	02Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1106s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Whiteley	 58.5	 $101	 Ser Ser Schon	 1:04.84	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 13Apr19	 LIS	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Matheson	 58.5	 $8	 Sportini	 1:00.37	 (24.09)	 2	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 11	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $12	 Charlotte’s Girl	 1:18.02	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 .....3¾......................... Good win
8 of 9	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 3]	 J Watkins	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Coloane	 1:23.44	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 .....6¼......................Well beaten

14 TOFFEE DROP Trainer: S J Bennett Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$40,660
Jockey: C Small WT: 54 Good: 18-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Eavesdropper Dam: Apple Candy J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 21-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/11/18 (213 Days)
Owner: S J Bennett, J S Bennett, Ksj Wilson, Mrs J Keep, Mrs T J Talbot & E P Ziegenfusz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 30Sep18	 BAL	 turf	 1250s	 1	 [	 6]	 C Small	 55	 $6.5	 Big Arjay	 1:16.98	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 .....5½................Overraced early
2 of 6	 27Oct18	 CAS	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 5]	 C Small	 58	 $*2.2	 Yeah The Boys	 1:13.39	 (24.31)	 -	 -	 ........1...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 05Nov18	 BAL	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 8]	 C Small	 54	 $8.5	 Millinery	 0:57.31	 (22.58)	 7	 6	 .....3¼................... Every chance
1 of 7	 12Nov18	 BAL	 turf	 1305g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Small	 55.5	 $4.2	 Clever Dolly	 1:19.74	 (23.83)	 3	 2	 .....1¼......................... Good win
8 of 12	 24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	11]	 C Small	 54	 $51	 Dram Of Delago	 0:59.30	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 .....4¼......................Well beaten

15 LADY CHICAGO Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 10 Total: 24-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$48,865
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-3-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Chicago Seven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/02/18 (493 Days)
Owner: T Churchill & B Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 11Apr19	 GAT	 turf	 860s	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $21	 Arrow Express	 0:48.61	 (21.64)	 9	 9	 ...11¼......................Well beaten
11 of 12	25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Fancourt	 57.5	 $61	 Miss Defiance	 1:04.03	 (23.56)	 10	 11	 .....8¾...................... Not sighted
6 of 6	 06May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $101	 River Flyer	 1:12.07	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 ........7............... Checked at start
9 of 10	 18May19	 TOO	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms H English	 54	 $61	 Remember Mary	 0:59.62	 (23.45)	 10	 10	 .....6¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 54	 $101	 Dram Of Delago	 0:59.30	 (23.79)	 11	 11	 ........8...................... Not sighted

16 DUELLATOR Trainer: B Dais Barrier: 14 Total: 27-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$35,050
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pressday Dam: Joust J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 22/04/18 (417 Days)
Owner: Ms N L Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 30Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1015g	 2	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 54	 $61	 Shalwa	 0:58.43	 (22.53)	 5	 4	 ...11¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 6	 10Feb19	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 54	 $61	 Soltinho Lad	 0:58.23	 (22.56)	 5	 4	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
9 of 10	 06Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 900s	 BM65	 [	 6]	 N Day	 54	 $91	 Aggravate	 0:52.01	 (22.72)	 9	 9	 ........6.............Hampered at start
10 of 11	05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1000h	 2	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 54	 $91	 Bachelor’s Art	 1:00.53	 (24.02)	 2	 4	 .....7¼.........................Well back
8 of 11	 18May19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 2	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 54	 $101	 Musical Genius	 0:52.94	 (22.91)	 9	 9	 .....7¾......................Well beaten
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17 ALL HYPE Trainer: Debra Ainsworth Barrier: 9 Total: 33-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$29,760
Jockey: Ms O Pickerin (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 21-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: All Bar One Dam: Fast Bid J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 33-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/04/18 (418 Days)
Owner: S L Ludwig & Miss M E Ludwig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Jul18	 BAL	 turf	 1310s	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms O Pickerin	 52	 $61	 Desert Rush	 1:23.85	 (25.43)	 1	 3	 .....3¾........................No excuse
9 of 9	 11Aug18	 CAS	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms O Pickerin	 52	 $26	 Shrapelli	 1:11.47	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ...11½.......................... No show
9 of 10	 22Sep18	 GYM	 turf	 1170g	 BM55	 [	 6]	 M Shimodaira	 56.5	 $15	 Lucky Machu	 1:13.04	 (26.36)	 -	 -	 ...10¼.......................... No show
6 of 7	 07Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $101	 Stanley Park	 1:12.74	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 .....7¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	24May19	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms O Pickerin	 52	 $151	 Dram Of Delago	 0:59.30	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 .....6¼.........................Well back

18 LUBYOUFOREVER Trainer: Ms S Pepper Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$14,220
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Rejoicing To Win J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/06/19 (12 Days)
Owner: Ms S L Pepper, Miss K L Pepper & Ms S M Duck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Jul18	 BAL	 turf	 1005h	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $12	 Rain On Me	 1:02.39	 (25.45)	 5	 8	 .....3¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 11Aug18	 CAS	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 56	 $4.4	 Sister Bertrille	 1:01.31	 (24.87)	 11	 12	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
10 of 12	25Sep18	 GRA	 turf	 1015g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $51	 Longtga	 0:58.00	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 .....7½.........................Well back
3 of 12	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Hodder	 55	 $7.5	 Miss Bang	 1:04.89	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 01Jun19	 LIS	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Hodder	 55.5	 $3.5	 Star Eagle	 1:11.16	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 .....1¼......................... Good win
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R7 13 Jun 2019 GOSFORD Rapid Clean Central Coast-Bm64 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:25 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 432326
	 2	 195660
	 3	 184151
	 4	 895352
	 5	 112
	 6	 516464
	 7	 2291
	 8	 108803
	 9	 345194
	10	 571853
	11	 355036
	12	 868133
	13	 305079
	14	 870340

SNIPONET
LANCASTER BOMBER
EL NIETO
LITTLE STEINY
MADAME PAULINE
OXFORD ANGEL
SNIPS
KANGURU
BEDTIME STORIES
EFFICIENTLY
ISLAND GRANGE
PARIS CRYSTAL
SUNDAY SWINDLER
PICCOLO MISS

60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
54
54
54

10
3
15
14
6
11
8
1
5
12
7
4
2
13

A GIBBONS
J PARR
MS L DAY
G BUCKLEY
R DOLAN
S CLIPPERTON
J R COLLETT
T WOLFGRAM
CEJAY GRAHAM
G SCHOFIELD
MS R MURRAY
B LOOKER
MS S METCALFE
S LISNYY

W T WILKES
R LITT
LUKE PEPPER
MS L MUNCE
P MESSARA
MS K WAUGH
D PFIEFFER
D LANE
A KEHOE
J CUMMINGS
L J TILLEY
A NEWING
BEN HILL
D & R SIMONETTA

5
3
3
4
4
4
3
7
3
3
5
4
6
8

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
F
F
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
59
59
63
63
59
53
56
56
55
54
46
44

	29-�4�-9-7
	10-�2�-0-0
	 8-�3�-0-0
	17-�2�-3-2
	 3-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-2
	 4-�1�-2-0
	64-�7�-6-8
	 9-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	22-�3�-2-3
	11-�2�-0-2
	30-�3�-2-3
	59-�4�-4-6

$119,310
$56,350
$53,520
$59,420
$47,170
$67,110
$34,225
$190,855
$29,780
$23,985
$68,360
$29,000
$65,610
$109,630

	3-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	23-�5�-3-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 803669 GRENACHE 54 9 Y ICHIKAWA D & R SIMONETTA 7 G AUS 40 	54-�4�-4-3 $113,445 	8-�0�-2-0

1 SNIPONET Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 10 Total: 29-4-9-7 Prize Money:  A$119,310
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 60 Good: 15-1-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 7-4-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Missonet J+H: 11-2-4-3 Turf: 29-4-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-5-2 Last Win: 22/09/18 (264 Days)
Owner: W Wilkes, Mrs M N Quirk & J B Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Nov18	 KEM	 turf	 1450g	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $4.8	 Zip A Dee Doo Dah	 1:25.85	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........1....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 30Mar19	 WYO	turf	 1100h	 BM70	 [	 8]	 T Wolfgram	 56.5	 $7	 Bancroft	 1:05.94	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	10]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $7	 Your Witness	 1:10.31	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 60	 $4.4	 Quick Nick	 1:10.51	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ......hd.............. Carried wide turn
6 of 13	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM64	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 60.5	 $8.5	 Singing Sand	 1:20.60	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 .....2¼................... Every chance

2 LANCASTER BOMBER Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$56,350
Jockey: J Parr WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Christmas Lily J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/18 (183 Days)
Owner: Miss L C Perrett, R J Litt, B R McEwan, T M Harrison, P D Hubbard, T McCall, D J Patterson, C Feld, Mrs D E Patterson, A J Jones, I Hamilton, D Van Reyk, W A Wicks, R J Bowdler, J Reilly, Ms D Rassack, M K Barlow, J Foxe, 10 
Senoritas 5 (Mgr: Mrs L M Gilb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 56	 $61	 Military Zone	 1:09.13	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ........9............... Wide throughout
5 of 7	 13Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Love Squirrels	 0:57.88	 (22.29)	 6	 3	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Ford	 58	 $19	 Gododdin	 1:03.49	 (23.03)	 10	 9	 ........5................... Every chance
6 of 9	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 59	 $4.2	 Flash Fibian	 1:10.53	 (22.83)	 7	 7	 .....1¼................... Every chance
13 of 14	01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $81	 England	 1:11.18	 (23.49)	 10	 9	 ........7.......................... Poor run

3 EL NIETO Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 15 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$53,520
Jockey: Ms L Day (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Brookton Flash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/19 (39 Days)
Owner: L J Pepper, B W Read, B R Read, T Taylor, R S Adam, K Aumont, K M Cohen, M K Cohen, G J De Vries, Mrs M I De Vries, K C Duggan, C Galaktidis, Mrs J Cohen, R C Beames, M G Cohen, Miss A Cohen, D Cohen & Miss C M 
Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Nov18	 GUD	 turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $16	 Mookareena	 1:03.32	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
4 of 8	 08Mar19	 SPH	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gravener	 56	 $8	 Bombdiggity	 0:57.73	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................Handy run
1 of 13	 29Mar19	 SPH	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57.5	 $6.5	 Halliday Road	 1:12.41	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
5 of 10	 23Apr19	 WAG	turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59.5	 $7	 Kruanui	 1:10.81	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ........3.........................Fair effort
1 of 9	 05May19	 SPH	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $5.5	 Judy In Disguise	 1:10.39	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win

4 LITTLE STEINY Trainer: Ms L Munce Barrier: 14 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$59,420
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 8-1-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Little Emily J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/06/18 (361 Days)
Owner: Mrs N Shannon & J Steinmetz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $31	 It’s So Obvious	 1:03.78	 (22.77)	 4	 5	 .....4¾............... Wide throughout
5 of 10	 25Jan19	 POM	 turf	 1100g	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 59.5	 $9.5	 Typhoon Bonny	 1:05.49	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 7	 24Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $9.5	 Walk The Runway	 0:57.28	 (22.33)	 6	 6	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 18May19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 56	 $21	 Tycoon Street	 1:10.88	 (23.05)	 2	 3	 .....3½.........................Fair effort
2 of 12	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $14	 Celer	 1:03.95	 (23.43)	 3	 2	 .......¾............... Checked 1000m
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5 MADAME PAULINE Trainer: P Messara Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$47,170
Jockey: R Dolan (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Madame Andree J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/17 (530 Days)
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Dec17	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $5.5	 Star Boy	 1:03.69	 (22.59)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win
1 of 13	 30Dec17	 SCO	 turf	 1300s	 BM55	 [	11]	 Ms R Murray	 58	 $*1.9	 Monday’s Expert	 1:18.93	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ........1......................... Good win
1 of 10	 22Apr19	 MUS	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 ---	 $--	 Pandemonium	 0:51.64	 (22.19)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 09May19	 NEW	turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Newsfan	 0:54.74	 (22.52)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 14	 25May19	 RAN	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 53.5	 $5.5	 Lifesaver	 0:57.00	 (22.45)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

6 OXFORD ANGEL Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$67,110
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Oxford Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/11/18 (201 Days)
Owner: Yee, Mrs B Yee, M E Waugh, C L Moore, 10 Senoritas 5 (Mgr: Mrs L M Gilbert) & 10 Amigos 14 (Mgr: P J Gilbert)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Art D’amour	 1:10.80	 (23.47)	 10	 10	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 11	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 55	 $4.2	 Anna’s Joy	 1:03.97	 (23.19)	 10	 8	 .....2½.............Hampered at start
4 of 9	 22Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $5	 Happy Lifeline	 1:11.30	 (22.97)	 4	 3	 .... Lnk........................Handy run
6 of 7	 05Jan19	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $*3	 Zavance	 1:20.48	 (23.88)	 4	 4	 .....5½............Vet-no abnormality
4 of 12	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 58.5	 $4.4	 Celer	 1:03.95	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 .....1¼........................Handy run

7 SNIPS Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$34,225
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Phantom Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/05/19 (18 Days)
Owner: Bangaloe Stud (Mgr: Miss J C Ritchie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 04Oct18	 GOS	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 CW Brown	 58	 $4.2	 Shinju	 1:13.77	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 21Oct18	 WYO	turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $2.8	 Flamin’ Al	 1:10.84	 (22.90)	 2	 2	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
9 of 11	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 57	 $*2.7	 Nordicus	 1:08.92	 (23.12)	 2	 2	 .....4¾.......................... No show
1 of 9	 17May19	 WAF	 turf	 802g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Just Too Good	 0:47.24	 (22.33)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
1 of 12	 26May19	 NOW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Eleven Eleven	 1:03.70	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win

8 KANGURU Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 1 Total: 64-7-6-8 Prize Money:  A$190,855
Jockey: T Wolfgram WT: 55.5 Good: 42-5-2-7 Track: 8-1-2-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-3-1 54-56kg: 21-3-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 23-5-3-2
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Gorgeous Miss J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 64-7-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-1 Last Win: 07/10/18 (249 Days)
Owner: A R Skulski, P K James, Mrs J L James, Mrs N Izzet, H Izzet, Mrs J L Skulski, P A Skulski, B A Withnall, Mrs A M Withnall, M E F Young, Mrs L T Young, P G Anderson, I J Meredith, R Connell, K B Watkins, S Bugeja & Miss E A Izzet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	29Oct18	 TAM	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 57.5	 $15	 Brotherly Secret	 1:09.34	 (23.70)	 7	 9	 ...12½............Vet-no abnormality
8 of 11	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Hull	 58	 $31	 Gone Viral	 1:00.29	 (23.99)	 9	 8	 .....6¾.............Hampered at start
8 of 11	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Hull	 57.5	 $51	 Rockin’ Ruga	 1:08.93	 (22.60)	 8	 7	 ........9......................Well beaten
11 of 11	11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Hull	 56.5	 $61	 Franquare	 1:24.36	 (22.61)	 3	 6	 .....8¾...............Overraced 800m
3 of 7	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Wolfgram	 55.5	 $21	 Alba Wings	 1:11.27	 (24.11)	 7	 7	 ........2..................... Slowly away

9 BEDTIME STORIES Trainer: A Kehoe Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$29,780
Jockey: Cejay Graham (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Inside Story J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/19 (123 Days)
Owner: R C A Gollan, J W Longworth, M A Mullins, S W Venner, G J Adams & The Empire Snap’s Back (Mgr: S W Venner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Jan19	 GIL	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 54	 $7	 Miss Hugo A Gogo	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 .....2¾........................Handy run
5 of 11	 29Jan19	 BAT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 4]	 A Banks	 54	 $6.5	 Bad Boy For Love	 1:16.09	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....1¾..........................Hung out
1 of 11	 10Feb19	 DUB	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $31	 Ibini	 1:03.13	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ......hd......................... Good win
9 of 12	 23Feb19	 ROS	 turf	 1100s	 2	 [	11]	 A Hyeronimus	 54.5	 $26	 Zardoro	 1:05.60	 (24.28)	 2	 3	 .....4¼............... Wide throughout
4 of 11	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 1000g	 2	 [	 5]	 Cejay Graham	 52	 $10	 Roman Wolf	 0:58.30	 (23.08)	 4	 5	 .....2¼................Overraced early

10 EFFICIENTLY Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$23,985
Jockey: G Schofield WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Dextrous J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/18 (175 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Schofield	 56	 $15	 Battle Cry	 1:11.53	 (23.77)	 12	 10	 .....4¾...............Stewards inquiry
1 of 10	 20Dec18	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $3.1	 Micks New Chick	 1:10.39	 (23.15)	 5	 4	 .....1¼......................... Good win
8 of 11	 03Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 54.5	 $11	 Sheriff	 1:09.68	 (22.48)	 6	 7	 ........5..................Overraced mid
5 of 8	 14May19	 KEG	 turf	 1000g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $11	 Lagarde	 0:56.14	 (21.82)	 6	 6	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 11	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	11]	 T Clark	 56	 $8	 Buckin’ Beauty	 1:11.34	 (23.57)	 11	 9	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
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11 ISLAND GRANGE Trainer: L J Tilley Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$68,360
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Home On The Grange Dam: Tinonee Road J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/07/18 (337 Days)
Owner: F J Elmer, M C Elmer, M H Davey, B M Jones, S Kim, J J Scharenguival & T A Singer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Nov18	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	11]	 Ms R Murray	 57.5	 $12	 Petra Jewel	 1:03.51	 (22.11)	 4	 3	 ........1.........................Fair effort
5 of 9	 09Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 56	 $10	 Black Magnum	 1:03.23	 (22.87)	 5	 8	 ........2.........................Fair effort
11 of 12	12Apr19	 POM	 turf	 1000s	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 57	 $17	 On My Terms	 1:00.04	 (23.59)	 11	 12	 .....5¼...................... Not sighted
3 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $16	 Inanup	 1:03.57	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 10	 23May19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $20	 Taken Everything	 1:03.23	 (22.77)	 9	 7	 ........4................... Every chance

12 PARIS CRYSTAL Trainer: A Newing Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$29,000
Jockey: B Looker WT: 54 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: Gypsy Googol J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/19 (118 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Newing & S A Clarke, Realrosy Pty Ltd (Mgr: A G Rose)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 4]	 T Wolfgram	 54	 $26	 Fastnet Cyclone	 1:30.43	 (23.38)	 3	 4	 .....5½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 05Feb19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 54	 $31	 Ikara Miss	 1:38.05	 (22.34)	 6	 7	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
1 of 9	 15Feb19	 GRA	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $8.5	 Too Hot To Hold	 1:25.02	 (23.29)	 6	 5	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 8	 26Feb19	 BAT	 turf	 1408g	 2	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $7	 Electrified	 1:22.20	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 .....6½................Overraced early
3 of 7	 09Mar19	 DAL	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms H Poland	 54.5	 $6	 Hightower	 1:23.39	 (23.41)	 7	 5	 .......¾............... Wide throughout

13 SUNDAY SWINDLER Trainer: Ben Hill Barrier: 2 Total: 30-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$65,610
Jockey: Ms S Metcalfe (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 20-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Ready On Sunday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 19/11/18 (206 Days)
Owner: B J Hill, Mrs C L Robb, Mrs D Jacklin-Smith, T Jacklin, W Gemenis, M Carraro, Wingnut Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D Hannigan), Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan) & Bilgola Beach Volleyball (Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	14Dec18	 CAN	 turf	 1900h	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 54	 $101	 Dylan’s Romance	 1:59.38	 (24.62)	 7	 7	 ...18¾...................... Not sighted
5 of 9	 02Jan19	 TAE	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 6]	 T Wolfgram	 57.5	 $8.5	 Western Saga	 1:36.91	 (25.76)	 4	 3	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
11 of 12	02Feb19	 NEW	turf	 1860s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $51	 Red Dubawi	 1:53.36	 (24.07)	 6	 8	 ...16¾...................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 22Feb19	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Adams	 59.5	 $8	 St Luke	 1:38.61	 (23.10)	 1	 1	 .....2¼........................No excuse
9 of 11	 26May19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C G O’Brien	 59	 $18	 Weather Channel	 1:16.53	 (23.37)	 7	 6	 .....4¼..................Overraced mid

14 PICCOLO MISS Trainer: D & R Simonetta Barrier: 13 Total: 59-4-4-6 Prize Money:  A$109,630
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 54 Good: 44-3-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 29-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Lucky For Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/01/16 (1241 Days)
Owner: D Simonetta & S Simonetta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Feb19	 TAE	 turf	 1250g	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Paget	 54.5	 $61	 Eyebea Danser	 1:14.93	 (24.74)	 6	 6	 .....7¼........................No excuse
11 of 13	24Feb19	 COH	 turf	 1012g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Paget	 54	 $19	 The Eulo Queen	 0:58.11	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 .....4¾...................... Not sighted
3 of 12	 27Apr19	 KEM	 turf	 1000g	 BM50	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57	 $6	 Bangalley Lad	 0:57.86	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 14	 14May19	 TAM	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	14]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $18	 Darbies Blugirl	 1:10.88	 (24.48)	 5	 5	 ........2........................Handy run
10 of 12	30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 54	 $61	 Celer	 1:03.95	 (23.43)	 4	 6	 .....4¾.........................Well back

15 GRENACHE Trainer: D & R Simonetta Barrier: 9 Total: 54-4-4-3 Prize Money:  A$113,445
Jockey: Y Ichikawa WT: 54 Good: 36-4-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 27-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Corton Charlemagne J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 54-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-3-2 Last Win: 06/11/18 (219 Days)
Owner: D Simonetta, Miss K Simonetta & S Simonetta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	09Mar19	 TUN	 turf	 1000h	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M Paget	 57.5	 $21	 Scorching	 0:59.92	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....8¾.........................Well back
3 of 7	 15Mar19	 TAE	 turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 54	 $31	 Lobban Hood	 0:59.03	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
6 of 13	 02Apr19	 GRA	 turf	 1106s	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 54	 $41	 Social Conquest	 1:04.82	 (23.81)	 12	 11	 .......¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 27Apr19	 KEM	 turf	 1250g	 BM50	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 57	 $14	 Dollson	 1:13.93	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........6................... Every chance
9 of 12	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Y Ichikawa	 54	 $101	 Celer	 1:03.95	 (23.43)	 9	 9	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away


